Backlog by Brand Backlog by Currency Currency Exposure

 54.0% of the Group’s total backlog is in FCY
or priced in FCY

‒ 40% of backlog in Egypt is in FCY

‒ FCY and FCY-priced backlog outweigh
FCY costs in Egypt

 The Group incorporates cost escalation
clauses in most EGP contracts to protect
against potential cost inflationary pressures

Note: Backlog breakdown as of 31 December 2020; backlog excludes BESIX and JV’s accounted for under the equity method
5

Egypt
76.4%

Saudi Arabia
3.7%

USA
15.8%

Other
4.1%

Orascom
83.7%

Weitz
14.7%

Contrack Watts
1.6%

Infrastructure
58.6%

Industrial
8.2%

Commercial
33.2%

Evolution of Backlog by Geography
Consolidated Backlog by Geography (Excluding BESIX)

Note: Backlog/new awards chart excludes BESIX and JV’s accounted for under the equity method

$5.3 bn $4.6 bn $4.3 bn $5.4 bn $5.4 bn

6

 2.8
 3.1

 2.9

 3.9
4.2

 0.4

 0.2
 0.4

 0.3
0.2

 1.4   0.9   1.0

 1.2  0.9
0.2

0.2 0.1

0.1 0.2

 0.5

 0.1
 -

 -   -

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Egypt Other USA Saudi Arabia USA (OCI N.V.)

Pro Forma Snapshot Including 50% of BESIX – FY 2020

USD million  OC 50% of BESIX Pro Forma

Revenue 3,371.1 1,575.5 4,946.6

EBITDA 197.8 29.8 227.6

Net Income 97.1 (6.2) 90.9

Net Debt (Cash) (358.6) 30.3 (328.3)

Backlog  5,439.4 2,597.7 8,037.0

New Awards 2,918.8 1,316.5 4,235.2

 BESIX standalone backlog of EUR 4.2 billion and new awards of EUR 2.3 billion in FY 2020

 Returned to profitability in H2 2020 and has a standalone net debt position decreased to of EUR 49.3 million as of 31 December 2020

 BESIX book value of USD 382.9 million in Orascom Construction’s noncurrent assets on the balance sheet

 OC received a dividend of EUR 10 million from BESIX in June for OC’s 50% share

Pro Forma Backlog – 50% of BESIX

BESIX Standalone Backlog Evolution (EUR billion)

BESIX Standalone Backlog by Geography

Note: BESIX is recorded as an equity investment in OC’s financial statements; OC net income excludes contribution from BESIX